
2019
Varsity

Schedule
Day Date Opponent Site Time

Tuesday Feb. 5  Mansfield # Midlothian 4:00
Saturday Feb. 9 Keller Timbercreek # Midlothian 11:00
Tuesday Feb. 12 South Grand Prairie # Midlothian 4:00
Saturday Feb. 16 Waxahachie / Legacy# Midlothian 11:00 / 3:00
Thursday Feb. 21 Baylor Medical City Tournament TBA TBA

Friday Feb. 22 Baylor Medical City Tournament TBA TBA
Saturday Feb. 23 Baylor Medical City Tournament TBA TBA
Thursday Feb. 28 Waxahachie Tournament Waxahachie TBA

Friday Mar. 1 Waxahachie Tournament Waxahachie TBA
Saturday Mar. 2 Waxahachie Tournament Waxahachie TBA
Thursday Mar. 7 Grand Prairie Tournament Grand Prairie TBA

Friday Mar. 8 Grand Prairie Tournament Grand Prairie TBA
Saturday Mar. 9 Grand Prairie Tournament Grand Prairie TBA
Tuesday Mar. 12 Waco University* Midlothian 7:00
Friday Mar. 15 Waco University* Waco 7:00

Saturday Mar. 16 Dallas Hillcrest Midlothian 2:00
Tuesday Mar. 19 Cleburne* Cleburne 7:00
Friday Mar. 22 Cleburne* Midlothian 7:00

Tuesday Mar. 26 Little Elm Little Elm 7:00
Friday Mar. 29 Little Elm Midlothian 7:00

Tuesday Apr. 2 Joshua* Midlothian 7:00
Friday Apr. 5 Joshua* Joshua 7:00

Saturday Apr. 6 Aledo Midlothian 2:00
Tuesday Apr. 9 Ennis* Ennis 7:00
Friday Apr. 12 Ennis* Midlothian 7:00

Saturday Apr. 13 Dallas Jesuit Midlothian 2:00
Tuesday Apr. 16 Corsicana* Midlothian 7:00
Thursday Apr. 18 Corsicana* Corsicana 7:00
Tuesday Apr. 23 Red Oak* Red Oak 7:00
Friday Apr. 26 Red Oak* Midlothian 7:00

# Denotes Scrimmages
* Denotes District 14-5A Games

Superintendent: Dr. Lane Ledbetter
Principal: Gary Gates

Director of Athletics: John Crawford
Head Coach: Ray Hydes

Assistant Coaches: Ryan Rodgers, Lupe Mendoza, Justin Hastings


